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2.28 Brides and bridegrooms, by age and marital status (concluded) 

Year and 
age group 

Bridegrooms 

Number Percentage 

Total, stated ages 

Age not stated 

Total, all ages 

Average age 

Single 

144,448 

226 

144,674 

26.5 

W dowcd 

5,587 

60 

5,647 

59,9 

D voreed 

35,192 

84 

35,276 

38.9 

Total 

185,227 

370 

185,597 

29,8 

Single 

78.0 

61.1 

78,0 

W dowed 

3,0 

16,2 

3,0 

Divorced 

19,0 

22,7 

19,0 

Under 15 years 
1 5 - 1 9 years 
20 - 24 
25 - 29 
30 - 34 
35 - 39 
40 - 44 
45 - 49 
50 - 54 
55 - 59 
60 - 64 
65 years 

" 

and over 

— 
3,152 

59,567 
54,886 
17,611 
5,161 
1,562 

670 
416 
301 
244 
200 

_ 
— 13 
74 

164 
199 
297 
334 
521 
721 
854 

2,087 

— 
9 

468 
4,463 
8,351 
7,939 
5,190 
3,359 
2,247 
1,376 

783 
533 

_ 
3,161 

60,048 
59,423 
26,126 
13,299 
7,049 
4,363 
3,184 
2,398 
1.881 
2,820 

-^ 
99,7 
99,2 
92.4 
67.4 
38.8 
22.2 
15.4 
13.1 
12.6 
13.0 
7.1 

0,1 
0,6 
1,5 
4.2 
7.7 

16.4 
30.1 
45.4 
74.0 

0.3 
0.8 
7.5 

32,0 
59.7 
73.6 
76.9 
70,5 
57,3 
41,6 
18.9 

Total, stated ages 

Age not stated 

Total, all ages 

Average age 

143,770 

239 

144.009 

26.7 

5.264 

43 

5,307 

60.2 

34.718 

62 

34,780 

39.4 

183.752 

344 

184.096 

30.0 

78.2 

69.5 

78,2 

2.9 

12.5 

2.9 

18,9 

18,0 

18,9 

2.29 Divorces and rates 

Province or 
territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Cokimbia 
Yukon 
Northwest ferritorics 

Canada 

Number 

1981 

569 
187 

2,285 
1,334 

19,193 
21,680 

2,399 
1,932 
8,418 
9,533 

75 
66 

67,671 

1982 

625 
206 

2,281 
1,663 

18,579 
23,644 

2,392 
1,815 
8,882 

10,165 
117 
67 

70,436 

1983 

711 
215 

2.340 
1,942 

17,365 
23,073 
2,642 
2,000 
8,758 
9,348 

88 
85 

68,567 

1984 

590 
195 

2.264 
1,427 

16.845 
21,636 

2,611 
1,988 
8,454 
8,988 

100 
74 

65,172 

1985 

561 
213 

2.337 
1,360 

15,814 
20,854 
2,314 
1,927 
8,102 
8,330 

96 
72 

61.980 

Rate per 

1981 

100.2 
152.6 
269,6 
191,6 
298.1 
251.4 
233.8 
199,5 
376,2 
347.4 
324.0 
144.3 

278.0 

100.000 popul 

1982 

109,8 
167.8 
267.6 
237.9 
286.6 
271.3 
231.1 
185.3 
383.3 
364.3 
492.9 
142.0 

285.9 

ition 

1983 

123,0 
173,4 
272,3 
274.8 
266.3 
261.7 
252.3 
201.5 
372.7 
331.0 
394.6 
175.6 

275,5 

1984 

101.8 
155.6 
260,3 
200,1 
257.2 
242,1 
247.1 
197,6 
359,9 
313,1 
458,7 
149,8 

259,4 

1985 

96,6 
167,6 
265,4 
189.1 
240.3 
230.0 
216.3 
189.0 
344,9 
288,0 
421,0 
141,4 

244,4 

2.30 Alleged grounds for divorce by type of offence 

Alleged grounds 

Marital offence 
Adultery 
Physical cruelty 
Mental crueltv 
Other 

Total 

1981 

No. 

28,241 
13,417 
19,768 

184 

61,610 

0,'Q 

31.1 
14.8 
21.8 
0.2 

67.9 

1982 

No. 

28,662 
13,946 
20,765 

226 

63.599 

''̂ o 

30,6 
14,9 
22,1 

0,2 

67.8 

1983 

No. 

27,592 
13,756 
20.348 

210 

61,906 

«h 

30.3 
15,1 
22,4 
0,2 

68,0 

1984 

No. 

24,585 
12,757 
19,399 

231 

56,972 

% 

28.7 
14,9 
22,6 
0,3 

66.5 

1985 

No. 

22,613 
10.811 
17.969 

175 

51,568 

»/o 

28,5 
13,6 
22,6 
0,2 

64,9 


